Entitlement Offer for high end of gearing range and assuming full Retail Entitlement Offer proceeds received for low end of gearing
range. Includes estimated costs associated with the issue of $9.1 million

2.  Defined as net debt/(net debt + equity excluding fair value of derivative hedges)

3. EBITDA for the last 12 months to 30 September 2008

4. EBITDA and interest expense for the six months to 30 September 2008

BeneFitS oF the Capital management initiativeS1

Not for distribution or
release in the United
States or to, or for the
account or benefit of,
US Persons

05

Notes:

1.  Assumes proceeds from the Placement and Entitlement Offer of $303.7 million based on the Underwritten Price less assumed
transaction costs of $9.1 million and assuming no proceeds from the Retail Entitlement Offer

2.  Defined as net debt/(net debt + equity excluding fair value of derivative hedges)

EXECUTIvE SUMMARy CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INITIATIvES CSR BUSINESS REvIEw STRATEGIC oUTLook kEy RISkS

pRo FoRma Statement oF FinanCial poSition

a$m 30 Sep 08 aDjUStmentS1 pRo FoRma

Cash 39.4  39.4

Property, plant & equipment 2,156.2  2,156.2

other assets 2,113.2  2,113.2

total assets 4,308.8  4,308.8

Debt 1,381.0 (294.6) 1,086.4

other liabilities 1,288.6  1,288.6

total liabilities 2,669.6 (294.6) 2,375.0

net assets 1,639.2 294.6 1,933.8

Net debt 1,341.6 (294.6) 1,047.0

Net debt/EBITDA (LTM) 2.4x  1.9x

EBITDA/interest (1H yEM09) 5.2x  6.7x

Gearing2 44.5%  34.8%

Not for distribution or
release in the United
States or to, or for the
account or benefit of,
US Persons

06

–  Total existing
debt facilities
$1,921 million

–  Less MTN
$200 million

–  Remaining
bank facilities
$1,721 million

–  Net Debt at
30 September 08
$1,342 million

Refinancing of medium term notes due to mature in march 09 already complete

Additional
bank
facilities in
place to
retire MTNs
when due

$304–482
million equity
raising
significantly
reduces CSR’s